
2010 MERCEDES-BENZ GL 450 4MATIC
Sport utility vehicle | 8 Cylinders | Gas

4JGBF7BE6AA602529

Country of Assembly: United States

Last Reported Odometer: 135,261 KM

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and available to CARFAX Canada as of July 19, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was

complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to

CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In:

Nova Scotia (Normal)

36 Service Records Found

U.S. History Found 1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Import/Export Records Found
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Vehicle History Report #: 62975395

Report Date: July 19, 2025 | 1:49 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete
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Vehicle History Report

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

 2019 Nov 20 Nova Scotia, Canada

Claim: Miscellaneous $0.00

 This vehicle has been registered in the province of Nova Scotia in Canada with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

 This vehicle has been registered in the state of Florida in the United States. No major title problems were reported.

We checked for: Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire, Flood, Hail and Lemon.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2012 Jul 17 36,658 MI Mercedes-Benz of Atlanta South

Atlanta, Georgia, United States

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Electrical system checked

• Vehicle washed/detailed

2013 Jan 11 Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Vehicle serviced

• Pre-delivery inspection completed

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Recommended maintenance performed

• Brake fluid flushed/changed

• Fluids checked

• Four tires balanced

• Four tires mounted

• Four tires replaced

• Front brake pads replaced

• Front brake rotor(s) replaced

• Oil and filter changed

• Tire(s) balanced

• Tire(s) mounted

• Tire(s) replaced

• Transmission fluid changed

• Wipers/washers serviced

2014 Jan 21 53,446 MI Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Recommended maintenance performed

• Air filter replaced

• Brakes checked

• Drivability/performance checked

• Rear brake pads replaced

• Tire pressure monitoring system checked

• Vehicle washed/detailed

2014 Apr 7 Tire Kingdom

Naples, Florida, United States

Vehicle serviced

• Tire condition and pressure checked

• Tire(s) balanced

2014 Dec 29 65,883 MI Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Body electrical system checked

• Brake fluid flushed/changed

• Electrical system checked

• Light bulb(s) replaced

• Spark plug(s) replaced

• Tire condition and pressure checked

2015 Jan 7 66,234 MI Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Vehicle serviced

• Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

• Body electrical system checked

• Brakes checked

• Light bulb(s) replaced

2016 Mar 10 122,864 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Drive belts checked

• Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

• Serpentine belt replaced

2016 Mar 23 123,730 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Drive belts checked

• Serpentine belt replaced

2016 Nov 2 203,394 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

2017 Jun 10 MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2017 Nov 30 203,999 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Alignment performed

• Four wheel alignment performed

• Oil and filter changed

2018 Mar 28 215,115 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2018 Nov 13 90,788 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

• POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2019 May 9 95,637 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

2019 Oct 15 96,411 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2019 Oct 24 97,793 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Brake pad sensor(s) replaced

• Rear brake pads replaced

Accident/Damage

Registration

Service Records
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ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

• Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

2019 Dec 11 99,672 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Battery replaced

• Vehicle washed/detailed

2020 Jan 14 MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2020 Jun 18 99,818 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2020 Sep 17 102,069 KM O'Regan's Mercedes-Benz

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Vehicle washed/detailed

2020 Nov 17 103,330 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Four tires balanced

2021 Mar 19 106,038 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Four wheel alignment performed

2021 Jul 28 109,276 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Brakes checked

2021 Sep 23 110,047 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Brakes checked

2021 Oct 15 177,952 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Four wheel alignment performed

2022 Mar 25 183,441 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Interior cleaned

2023 Feb 3 O'Regan's Nissan Dartmouth

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 28 O'Regan's Nissan Dartmouth

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Interior cleaned

2023 Jul 10 O'Regan's Nissan Dartmouth

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Interior cleaned

2024 Jan 24 126,680 KM Midas Auto Service Experts

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Oil and filter changed

• POTENTIAL ODOMETER ROLLBACK

2024 Jun 4 129,620 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Maintenance inspection completed

• Brakes checked

• Oil and filter changed

• Tire condition and pressure checked

• Tire pressure sensor checked

2024 Aug 13 131,585 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Brakes checked

• Brake fluid flushed/changed

• Brake pads replaced

• Brakes serviced

• Parking brake control replaced

• Parking brake shoes/pads replaced

• Rear brake caliper(s) replaced

• Rear brake pads replaced

• Rear brake rotor(s) replaced

• Rear brakes replaced

• Safety inspection performed

2024 Aug 26 131,759 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• A/C system checked

• A/C refrigerant recharged

• Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced

2024 Sep 4 European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• A/C system checked

2025 Jun 5 135,027 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• A/C compressor serviced

• A/C compressor replaced

• A/C refrigerant recharged

• Drivability/performance checked

• Oil and filter changed

• Power steering checked

• Tire(s) changed

2025 Jul 18 135,261 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

• Drivability/performance checked

• Front wheel bearing(s)/hub(s) replaced

• Wheel lug stud(s) replaced

Recall #: 2022050015 | Recall Date: 2022 May 27

Recall Description

Mercedes-Benz AG ("MBAG"), the manufacturer of Mercedes-Benz vehicles, has determined that on certain Model Year ("MY") 2006-2012 ML, GL (164 platform) and R-Class (251 platform) vehicles, the function of the brake booster might be affected due to advanced

corrosion in the joint area of its housing. After extended time in the field and in conjunction with significant water exposure, this corrosion might lead to a leakage of the brake booster. In this case, the brake force support might be reduced, leading to an increase in

the brake pedal forces required to decelerate the vehicle and/or to potentially increased stopping distance.Additionally, in rare cases of very severe corrosion, it might be possible for a particularly strong or hard braking maneuver to cause mechanical damage in the

brake booster, whereby the connection between brake pedal and brake system would fail. In such a very rare case, it would not be possible to decelerate the vehicle via the service brake.Thus, the risk of a crash or injury would be increased.The function of the foot

parking brake is not affected by this issue. An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will remove the rubber sleeve, check the brake booster on the affected vehicles and - depending on the result of this inspection - replace as necessary.

Remedy

An authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer will remove the rubber sleeve, check the brake booster on the affected vehicles and - depending on the result of this inspection - replace as necessary.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact MERCEDES-BENZ or visit Mercedes Benz's website. (https://www.mercedes-benz.ca/en/recalls)

Open Recalls
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 This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2010 Apr 20 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Title issued or updated

Loan or lien reported

Title or registration issued

First Owner Reported

Previous Use: Personal lease

Vehicle colour noted as white

2010 May 13 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Title issued or updated

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle colour noted as white

2010 Nov 2 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Registration Issued or Renewed

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle colour noted as white

2011 Sep 27 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Registration Issued or Renewed

Loan or lien reported

Vehicle colour noted as white

2012 Jul 17 36,658 MI Mercedes-Benz of Atlanta

South

Atlanta, Georgia, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2013 Jan 11 Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2013 Mar 6 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2013 Apr 17 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle colour noted as white

2013 May 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Florida, United States

DMV Record

Adjustment

Registration Issued or Renewed

Title issued or updated

Vehicle colour noted as white

2013 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept.

RV, Canada

Registration Records Registered/Renewed

2013 May 31 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Canada

Import Record From: United States

To: Canada

This vehicle has been imported into Canada from the US. For more information than is set out below, please contact RIV (www.riv.ca).

Imported Into Canada As: Normal

Case/Dossier: M761017

Import Date: 5/31/2013

Entered Customs: 5/31/2013

Inspection Date: 9/17/2013

2013 Sep 17 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2014 Jan 21 53,446 MI Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2014 Apr 7 Tire Kingdom

Naples, Florida, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2014 Dec 29 65,883 MI Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Jan 7 66,234 MI Mercedes-Benz of Naples

Naples, Florida, United States

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2015 Aug 20 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2016 Mar 10 122,864 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Mar 23 123,730 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2016 Nov 2 203,394 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 Jun 10 MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2017 Sep 7 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2017 Nov 30 203,999 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2018 Mar 28 215,115 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Stolen Vehicle Check

Detailed History
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2018 Nov 13 90,788 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 May 9 95,637 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Oct 15 96,411 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Oct 22 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2019 Oct 24 97,793 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2019 Nov 20 Insurance Records

Nova Scotia, Canada

2019 Dec 11 99,672 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 Jan 14 MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 Jun 18 99,818 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 Sep 17 102,069 KM O'Regan's Mercedes-Benz

Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2020 Nov 17 103,330 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Mar 19 106,038 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Jul 28 109,276 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Sep 23 110,047 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2021 Oct 15 177,952 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2022 Jan 31 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2022 Mar 25 183,441 KM MacPhee Ford

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2022 May 27 MERCEDES-BENZ Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # 2022050015

2022 Aug 26 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

2023 Feb 3 O'Regan's Nissan Dartmouth

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2023 Feb 28 O'Regan's Nissan Dartmouth

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2023 Jul 10 O'Regan's Nissan Dartmouth

Dartmouth, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2024 Jan 24 126,680 KM Midas Auto Service Experts

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2024 Jun 4 129,620 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2024 Aug 13 131,585 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2024 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Registration Records Registered/Renewed

2024 Aug 15 Motor Vehicle Dept.

Nova Scotia, Canada

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

2024 Aug 26 131,759 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2024 Sep 4 European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2025 Jun 5 135,027 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

2025 Jul 18 135,261 KM European Auto Services Inc.

Lower Sackville, Nova Scotia,

Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicle history report is compiled from multiple data sources. It is not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to obtain complete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other title, brands, registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall information, odometer readings or other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX

Canada and its source data providers receive data and information from external sources believed to be reliable, but no responsibility is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers or its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided strictly on an as-is where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or implied, including any warranties of

timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a particular purpose regarding this report or its contents. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be liable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contained within a report, including the accuracy thereof or any delay or failure to provide a report or any information. Other information about the vehicle that

is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX Canada. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car. By obtaining, reviewing and/or using this vehicle history report, you agree to be bound by all of the terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada’s Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User

Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time to time by CARFAX Canada. https://www.carfax.ca/about-carfax/privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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